

PHASE I CAMP SEAGULL PROJECT - ALT #1 - 3/6/2018

Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	MDC		ELMERS		TRI-COUNTY EXCAVATORS		RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	LS	MOBILIZATION, MAX. \$50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING SP	1	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00
3	ACRE	CLEARING	1.9	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
4	SYD	PAVT, REM	96	\$ 8.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00
5	LS	STRUCTURES, REM	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	LS	EQUIPMENT SALV, SP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	CYD	EMBANKMENT, CIP	75	\$ 13.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00
8	CYD	EXCAVATION, EARTH	16268	\$ 9.20	\$ 149,665.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 130,144.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 162,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 488,040.00
9	CYD	EXCAVATION, ROCK	2718	\$ 11.50	\$ 31,257.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,540.00
10	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MOD	11	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 79,640.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,112.00	\$ 45,232.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
11	CYD	AGGREGATE, 6A	170	\$ 38.10	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00
12	CYD	BACKFILL, STRUCTURE, CIP, MOD	672	\$ 13.15	\$ 8,836.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,080.00
13	FT	EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE	1500	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	CYD	SUBBASE, CIP	1056	\$ 11.80	\$ 12,460.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,728.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,672.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,680.00
15	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH	7343	\$ 6.00	\$ 44,058.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 38,550.75	\$ 6.84	\$ 50,226.12	\$ 20.00	\$ 146,860.00
16	SYD	SHOULDER, CL II, 3 INCH	527	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,898.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,162.00
17	EA	CULV END SECT, METAL, 12 INCH	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	EA	CULV END SECT, METAL, 15 INCH	2	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
19	FT	CULV, CL F, 15 INCH	100	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	FT	SEWER, CL III, 12 INCH, TR DET B	360	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00
21	EA	DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE C	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	EA	DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE G	3	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
22A	EA	DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE K	2	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
23	EA	DR STRUCTURE, 24 INCH DIA	4	\$ 985.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
24	EA	DR STRUCTURE, 48 INCH DIA	1	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
25	SYD	HMA, SURFACE, REM	3941	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,882.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,823.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,823.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 16,591.61
26	TON	HMA, 13A	601	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,080.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 45,676.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,105.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 46,277.00
27	TON	HMA, 36A	601	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,080.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 45,676.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,105.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 46,277.00
28	SYD	CONC PAVT, REINF, 8 INCH,SPECIAL	612	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,020.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 53,856.00	\$ 83.80	\$ 51,285.60
29	FT	JOINT, CONTRACTION, C3P	370	\$ 2.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,920.00
30	FT	JOINT, EXPANSION, E2	36	\$ 19.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 864.00
31	SFT	STEEL SHEET PILING, PERMANENT	8350	\$ 31.50	\$ 263,025.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 350,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 300,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 334,000.00
32	SFT	STEEL SHEET PILING, TEMP	900	\$ 28.50	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00
33	LS	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT, FURN	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
34	FT	PILE, STEEL, FURN AND DRIVEN, H 14 X 89	800	\$ 72.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 30,400.00
35	EA	PILE POINT, STEEL	16	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00
36	SFT	RETAINING WALL, SEGMENTAL	3537	\$ 39.25	\$ 138,827.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 212,220.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 159,165.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 212,220.00
36A	SFT	SEA WALL, SEGMENTAL	1633	\$ 39.25	\$ 64,095.25	\$ 99.00	\$ 161,667.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 76,751.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 101,246.00
37	LS	HARDWARE, MISC. (PIER)	1	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	LS	STRUCTURE, TIMBER (PIER)	1	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
39	LS	SKID PIER, SP	1	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,294.00	\$ 16,294.00	\$ 14,815.00	\$ 14,815.00
40	FT	PATH RAILING, TIMBER	260	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 31,720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,900.00
41	FT	WALK RAILING, PAINTED STEEL	151	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,405.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 21,895.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 81.10	\$ 12,246.10
42	FT	CURB, CONC, DET E2	51	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 33.94	\$ 1,730.94
43	FT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET B2	158	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,582.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,056.00	\$ 34.44	\$ 5,441.52
44	FT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET F2	521	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,462.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,462.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 23.94	\$ 12,472.74
45	SFT	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	2260	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 4.99	\$ 11,277.40
46	FT	CURB SLOPED, HMA	656	\$ 1.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 984.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 328.00
47	SYD	PEDESTRIAN PATH, TURF	350	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.43	\$ 1,200.50
48	EA	INSTALLING OWNER SUPPLIED SIGN	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

49	FT	PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, FOR REST AREAS, PARKS, & LOTS, 4 INCH BLUE	346	\$	1.20	\$	415.20	\$	1.25	\$	432.50	\$	1.25	\$	432.50	\$	1.20	\$	415.20
50	FT	PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, FOR REST AREAS, PARKS, & LOTS, 4 INCH WHITE	600	\$	1.00	\$	600.00	\$	1.00	\$	600.00	\$	1.20	\$	720.00	\$	0.95	\$	570.00
51	FT	PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, FOR REST AREAS, PARKS, & LOTS, 4 INCH YELLOW	0	\$	2.00	\$	-	\$	1.00	\$	-	\$	1.20	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
52	CYD	RIPRAP, PLAIN, LM	16	\$	25.00	\$	400.00	\$	300.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	50.00	\$	800.00	\$	50.00	\$	800.00
53	SYD	MULCH	4889	\$	0.45	\$	2,200.05	\$	0.44	\$	2,151.16	\$	0.60	\$	2,933.40	\$	0.44	\$	2,151.16
54	SYD	MULCH ANCHORING	4889	\$	0.10	\$	488.90	\$	0.08	\$	391.12	\$	0.20	\$	977.80	\$	0.08	\$	391.12
54A	SYD	MULCH BLANKET	1193	\$	1.00	\$	1,193.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,193.00	\$	1.40	\$	1,670.20	\$	1.18	\$	1,407.74
55	SYD	MULCH BLANKET, HIGH VELOCITY	1441	\$	1.20	\$	1,729.20	\$	1.18	\$	1,700.38	\$	1.80	\$	2,593.80	\$	1.18	\$	1,700.38
56	LB	SEEDING, MIXTURE TDS	600	\$	3.45	\$	2,070.00	\$	3.45	\$	2,070.00	\$	4.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	3.45	\$	2,070.00
57	SYD	TOPSOIL SURFACE, FURN, 4 INCH	7525	\$	3.50	\$	26,337.50	\$	4.62	\$	34,765.50	\$	3.36	\$	25,284.00	\$	6.04	\$	45,451.00
58	FT	CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 2 INCH	2485	\$	3.00	\$	7,455.00	\$	5.56	\$	13,816.60	\$	4.50	\$	11,182.50	\$	4.50	\$	11,182.50
58A	FT	CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 1-1/2 INCH	1515	\$	3.00	\$	4,545.00	\$	4.70	\$	7,120.50	\$	4.40	\$	6,666.00	\$	4.50	\$	6,817.50
58B	FT	CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 4 INCH	145	\$	21.00	\$	3,045.00	\$	8.00	\$	1,160.00	\$	6.50	\$	942.50	\$	6.00	\$	870.00
59	EA	GATE VALVE AND BOX, 4 INCH	2	\$	915.00	\$	1,830.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,400.00
60	EA	WATER SERV	5	\$	1,145.00	\$	5,725.00	\$	900.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	1,450.00	\$	7,250.00	\$	1,450.00	\$	7,250.00
61	FT	WATER MAIN, PVC, 4 INCH, TR DET G SPECIAL	675	\$	22.00	\$	14,850.00	\$	22.00	\$	14,850.00	\$	14.00	\$	9,450.00	\$	14.00	\$	9,450.00
62	EA	WATER BLOWOFF, SPECIAL	1	\$	255.00	\$	255.00	\$	350.00	\$	350.00	\$	700.00	\$	700.00	\$	700.00	\$	700.00
63	FT	SAN SERV	5	\$	915.00	\$	4,575.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	7,000.00
64	EA	SAN SEWER, HDPE, 3 INCH, TR DET G SPECIAL	992	\$	21.00	\$	20,832.00	\$	20.00	\$	19,840.00	\$	10.50	\$	10,416.00	\$	10.50	\$	10,416.00
65	EA	SAN SEWER CLEANOUT, SPECIAL	1	\$	335.00	\$	335.00	\$	900.00	\$	900.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00
66	EA	CONCRETE SPILLWAY, SPECIAL	1	\$	325.00	\$	325.00	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	705.34	\$	705.34
67	LS	RAIN GARDENS COMPLETE	1	\$	39,200.00	\$	39,200.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	85,000.00	\$	85,000.00	\$	76,449.96	\$	76,449.96
68	LS	RESTROOM BUILDING COMPLETE	1	\$	36,850.00	\$	36,850.00	\$	47,000.00	\$	47,000.00	\$	54,000.00	\$	54,000.00	\$	42,505.81	\$	42,505.81
69	LS	SALVAGE, REMOVE & STORE EXISTING WALL/STONE	1	\$	3,275.00	\$	3,275.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,315.76	\$	3,315.76
70	LS	PIER DE-ICING SYSTEM	1	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$	7,273.00	\$	7,273.00
71	FT	6" SDR-11 HDPE PIPE	84	\$	36.00	\$	3,024.00	\$	41.00	\$	3,444.00	\$	20.00	\$	1,680.00	\$	20.00	\$	1,680.00
72	FT	4" PERFORATED DRAIN TILE	570	\$	2.50	\$	1,425.00	\$	5.00	\$	2,850.00	\$	6.00	\$	3,420.00	\$	6.00	\$	3,420.00
73	EA	LED LIGHT WITH 16' POLE & FOUNDATION	3	\$	2,200.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	3,388.00	\$	10,164.00
74	EA	TRASH BIN	2	\$	493.00	\$	986.00	\$	600.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	685.69	\$	1,371.38
75	EA	ASPHALT APRON ENERGY DISSIPATER	4	\$	195.00	\$	780.00	\$	380.00	\$	1,520.00	\$	700.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	67.38	\$	269.52
76	FT	8" N-12 HDPE PIPE	16	\$	50.00	\$	800.00	\$	50.00	\$	800.00	\$	20.00	\$	320.00	\$	20.00	\$	320.00
77	EA	MOVE POWER POLE	1	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
78	EA	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTS	1	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	775.00	\$	775.00
79	FT	CABLE, SEC, 600V, 3, 1/C #8	410	\$	2.25	\$	922.50	\$	2.16	\$	885.60	\$	3.40	\$	1,394.00	\$	2.82	\$	1,156.20
80	FT	CABLE, EQUIPMENT GROUND WIRE, 1/C #10	310	\$	0.55	\$	170.50	\$	2.00	\$	620.00	\$	1.00	\$	310.00	\$	0.72	\$	223.20
81	EA	CEDAR TREES, 4", SCREENING AT OVERFLOW PARKING AREA	21	\$	205.00	\$	4,305.00	\$	202.00	\$	4,242.00	\$	220.00	\$	4,620.00	\$	425.00	\$	8,925.00
82	EA	KIOSK, INFORMATIONAL	1	\$	1,880.00	\$	1,880.00	\$	1,345.00	\$	1,345.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,345.00	\$	1,345.00
83	FT	TRENCH DRAIN	32	\$	115.00	\$	3,680.00	\$	260.00	\$	8,320.00	\$	120.00	\$	3,840.00	\$	102.50	\$	3,280.00
84	EA	WINTER TRAFFIC BARRIER	1	\$	1,150.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,409.00	\$	1,409.00
85	EA	4X4 TREATED TIMBER BUMPERS	18	\$	55.00	\$	990.00	\$	300.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	325.00	\$	5,850.00
86	LS	SHEET PILE SHALE & STRUCTURE, EAST SIDE ONLY	1	\$	4,150.00	\$	4,150.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	6,184.44	\$	6,184.44

87	LS	ELECTRICAL, SERVICE AT RESTROOM BUILDING COMPLETE	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 974.00
88	FT	CABLE, SEC, 600V, 1, 3/C#10	715	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,501.50
89	LS	NEW ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATION	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,355.00
90	LS	GLE UTILITY COST, \$5,000 MAX	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
91	LS	GROW LOW SUMAC (1 GAL)	1400	\$ 12.05	\$ 16,870.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 12.06	\$ 16,884.00
92	EA	BOLLARD	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
93	EA	ACCESSIBILITY SIGN	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
94	EA	STOP SIGN	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
95	CYD	SHALE PLACED ALONG WEST SHEET WALL	22	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 13.93	\$ 306.46
TOTAL =					\$ 1,562,490.55		\$ 1,912,996.61		\$ 1,938,117.32		\$ 2,469,905.58